l)owLIxG, President, Board of Aldermen, City Hall, New York City: 

Sir-I have the honor to respectfully request that your Honorable Board adopt a 
resolution recommending that the Board of Estimate authorize the Comptroller to issue 
special revenue hoods in the sum of twenty-two thousand two hundred and five dollars 
($22,205), for the purpose of providing funds for the employment of Laborers, Teams 
and Autnmohile Trucks for the balance of the year. 
Code 1216-Personal Ser:iee, A(-'ages, Temporary Eniplotivees, Care of Parks and Boule- 

z'ards. 
Days allowed in the bnd,get for 1916, line Laborer 	  60,110 days

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Commissioner of Public Charities for the purpose of providing 
Thanksgiving and Christmas dinners, 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 
31, 1916. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, WM.

[...]

That, in pursuance of the provisicros of section 419 of the Greater 
New York Charter, the President of the Borough of Richmond be and he is hereby 
authorized and empowered to purchase in the open market, without public letting, 
one auto truck for use by the Bureau of Street Cleaning, at a cost not to exceed four 
thousand three hundred and fifty dollars ($4,350). 

JOHN McCANN, PATRICK H. SULLIVAN, PETER SCHWEICKERT, 
CHARLES P. COLE, JOHN F. McCOURT, EDWARD W. COX, ALEXANDER 
S. DRESCHER, Committee on Public Letting. 

The City of New York, Office of the President of the Borough of Richmond, 
Bureau of Street Cleaning, Borough Hall, New Brighton, New York City, July

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of one thousand seven hundred and seventy-two dollars, 
($1,772), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Public Charities 
for the purpose of meeting expense of floating the steamer "Lowell." 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to he incurred on or before December 
31, 1916. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, FRANCIS P.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds whereof to be used by 
the President, Borough of Manhattan, for the purpose of purchase of materials for 
the repair of street pavements. All obligations contracted for hereunder to be in-
curred on or before December 31, 1916. 

FRANCIS P.

[...]

" Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of tF.e Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize tLe Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of forty-seven thousand dollars ($47,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the purpose of making repairs 
and alterations to the west wing of the City Hall. All obligations contracted for 
hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1915."

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the purpose 
of replenishing the account "Repairs and Replacements to Sewers." All obligations 
contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1916.

[...]

It will be neces- 
sary therefore to provide for the balance, $3,000, out of special revenue bonds. 

Respectfully, 	 TILDEN ADAMSON, Director. 
Alderman Kenney moved to strike from the resolution contained in the foregoing 

report the words and figures "four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500)," and to 
insert in lieu thereof the words and figures `'three thousand dollars ($3,000)." 

Which motion was adopted. 
The President put the question whether the Board would agree with said report 

and adopt such resolution. 
Which was decided in the affirmative by the following vote